Colgate (3-2,0-0 Patriot) -vs- Syracuse (2-1,0-0 ACC)
11/20/21 at Carrier Dome, Syracuse, NY

Date: 11/20/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance 715,604 Colgate 46 o4 100
Site: Carrier Dome, Syracuse, NY Syracuse 43 42 85
Referees: JD Ralls, Nathan Farrell, Jeff Anderson
Colgate 100
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ferguson,Jack * 32 7-14 6-13 5-5 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 3 25
00 Cummings,Nelly * 37 6-16 6-13 0-0 1-2 3 3 7 0 0 2 18
15 Richardson,Tucker * 33 3-12 3-11 2-2 1-5 6 2 7 2 0 0o 11
04 Moffatt,Ryan * 32 3-5 1-2 2-2 4-2 6 2 3 0 0 1 9
14  Records,Keegan * 18 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 2 0 9
33 Lynch-Daniels,Oliver 20 3-6 2-4 4-4 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 1 12
55 Woodward,Jeff 20 4-10 0-0 1-3 5-5 10 4 5 3 2 0 9
30 Thomson,Sam 8 2-2 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-70 18-43 18-21 19-25 44 18 26 11 4 7 100
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-37 37.84 % 11-28 39.29 % 7-7 100.00 %
Second Half 18-33 54.55 % 7-15 46.67 % 11-14 78.57 %
Total 32-70 45.7 % 18-43 41.9% 18-21 85.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O
Syracuse 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Girard I11,Joseph * 34 8-14 5-8 6-6 2-5 7 0 8 3 0 1 27
35 Boeheim,Buddy * 40 7-16 2-6 3-3 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 19
00 Boeheim,Jimmy * 34 3-10 0-3 5-7 3-7 10 1 1 1 0 2 11
14 Edwards,Jesse * 26 2-4 0-0 4-4 4-4 8 5 1 0 3 0 8
21  Swider,Cole * 24 3-8 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 2 8
13  Williams,Benny 22 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 7
10 Torrence,Symir 11 2-7 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 0 5
05 Anselem,Frank 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 7-23 22-25 12-22 34 17 13 10 3 9 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-13 30.77 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 13-33 39.39 % 3-10 30.00 % 13-14 92.86 %
Total 28-64 43.8 % 7-23 30.4 % 22-25 88.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colgate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
19:49 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 19:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
19:20 TURNOVER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
STEAL by CUMMINGS,NELLY 19:20
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 19:14

- REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
18:56 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SWIDER,COLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 18:27
REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,RYAN ==
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 18:21
== REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
18:13 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COLE

REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN ==
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 18:01
== REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
17:49 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

GOOD LAYUP by RECORDS,KEEGAN(in the paint) 17:31  2-6 H4
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER ==
FOUL by FERGUSON,JACK 17:15

17:15 2-7 H5 GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
17:15 2-8 H6 GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 17:04
REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,RYAN -
MISS 3PTR by MOFFATT,RYAN 16:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COLE
16:46 2-10 H8 GOOD DUNK by EDWARDS,JESSE (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 16:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
16:25 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 15:58
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER ==
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 15:52

== REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
15:43 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:42
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 15:20
= REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
FOUL by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 15:04
15:04 2-16 H 14 GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN 15:04
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 15:04
SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 15:04
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF 15:04
15:04 2-17 H15 GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 14:48
- REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
14:40 MISS LAYUP by BOEHEIM,JIMMY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WOODWARD,JEFF 14:40
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
14:40 SUB OUT by SWIDER,COLE
14:40 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BENNY
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 14:32 5-17 H12

ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY ==
13:55 5-19 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY (in the paint)
== ASSIST by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH



FOUL by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF

MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY
ASSIST by FERGUSON,JACK

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF
TURNOVER by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

FOUL by WOODWARD,JEFF

FOUL by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

SUB OUT by MOFFATT,RYAN
SUB IN by THOMSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF
TURNOVER by THOMSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK
ASSIST by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

STEAL by FERGUSON,JACK
GOOD LAYUP by THOMSON,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY
SUB IN by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
GOOD FT by THOMSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF
TURNOVER by WOODWARD,JEFF

STEAL by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

5-20

5-22

8-22

8-23

11-23

14-23

16-23

17-23

H 15

H17

H 14

H 15

H12

H9

H7

H 6

GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by ANSELEM,FRANK

GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
ASSIST by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by ANSELEM,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY(in the paint)

STEAL by ANSELEM,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
REBOUND OFF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

SUB OUT by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

STEAL by ANSELEM,FRANK
MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

FOUL by ANSELEM,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by TORRENCE,SYMIR

TURNOVER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

FOUL by ANSELEM,FRANK
SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
SUB IN by SWIDER,COLE

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH

STEAL by SWIDER,COLE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BENNY

FOUL by SWIDER,COLE



GOOD FT by THOMSON,SAM 09:31 18-23 H5

GOOD FT by THOMSON,SAM 09:31 19-23 H4
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK 09:31
SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY 09:31

09:07 19-25 H6 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,BENNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by THOMSON,SAM 08:53
08:53 STEAL by WILLIAMS,BENNY
08:47 19-28 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH

TURNOVER by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 08:29
08:29 STEAL by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
08:20 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 08:04
08:00 FOUL by SWIDER,COLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by THOMSON,SAM 08:00
SUB IN by MOFFATT,RYAN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by THOMSON,SAM =
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 07:57 22-30 HS8
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY =
FOUL by MOFFATT,RYAN 07:34
07:34 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:34 SUB OUT by ANSELEM,FRANK
07:34 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE
07:34 22-31 H9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint) 07:04
REBOUND OFF by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER =
MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 06:57
= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BENNY
06:57 MISS LAYUP by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 06:57
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK 06:57
06:46 FOUL by SWIDER,COLE
06:46 SUB OUT by SWIDER,COLE
06:46 SUB IN by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF 06:46
SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN 06:46
GOOD FT by MOFFATT,RYAN 06:46 23-31 HS8
GOOD FT by MOFFATT,RYAN 06:46 24-31 H7
06:25 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by MOFFATT,RYAN 05:58 27-31 HA4
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER --
05:40 27-33 H6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY
-- ASSIST by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 05:25 30-33 H3
ASSIST by MOFFATT,RYAN --
05:11 30-36 H6 GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 04:59 33-36 H3
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER --
04:32 33-38 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS,NELLY 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:52 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BENNY
STEAL by FERGUSON,JACK 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
TURNOVER by RECORDS,KEEGAN 03:38
03:38 STEAL by GIRARD II1,JOSEPH

03:23 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BENNY



-- REBOUND OFF by GIRARD 111,JOSEPH

03:16 MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
BLOCK by RECORDS,KEEGAN 03:16
-- REBOUND OFF by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
03:11 FOUL by WILLIAMS,BENNY
03:11 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,BENNY
SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN 03:11
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF 03:11
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 02:48 36-38 H2
ASSIST by MOFFATT,RYAN --
02:36 MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 02:21
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 02:21 38-38
02:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:05 MISS JUMPER by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
01:58 38-41 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
-- ASSIST by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 01:46 41-41
ASSIST by FERGUSON,JACK --
01:29 TURNOVER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
STEAL by FERGUSON,JACK 01:29
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 01:20
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,JACK --
01:20 FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK 01:20 42-41 V1
SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF 01:20
SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN 01:20
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK 01:20 43-41 V2
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK 01:20
SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 01:20
01:05 MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JESSE
FOUL by RECORDS,KEEGAN 01:02
01:02 43-42 V1 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN 01:02
SUB OUT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 01:02
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK 01:02
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF 01:02
01:02 43-43 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 00:51
00:51 BLOCK by EDWARDS,JESSE
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
00:44 MISS 3PTR by GIRARD I111,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 00:32 46-43 V3
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER --
00:03 MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colgate Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
20:00 SUB IN by SWIDER,COLE

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF 20:00

SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN 20:00

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 19:41

19:41 STEAL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY



19:18 TURNOVER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

STEAL by MOFFATT,RYAN 19:18
MISS JUMPER by MOFFATT,RYAN 19:09
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
FOUL by MOFFATT,RYAN 18:56
18:56 MISS FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:56 46-44 V2 GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
GOOD LAYUP by RECORDS,KEEGAN(in the paint) 18:38 48-44 V4
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER --
18:24 MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
FOUL by RECORDS,KEEGAN 18:23
18:23 48-45 V 3 GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
18:23 48-46 V2 GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

18:09 FOUL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK 18:09 49-46 V3
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK 18:09 50-46 V4
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,JACK 18:09 51-46 V5
17:50 MISS JUMPER by SWIDER,COLE
REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK 17:35 54-46 V8
17:21 54-48 V6 GOOD JUMPER by GIRARD IIl1,JOSEPH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 17:02 57-48 V9
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER --
16:47 MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JESSE
16:47 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
16:47 SUB IN by ANSELEM,FRANK

16:47 57-51 V6 GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
-- ASSIST by ANSELEM,FRANK

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
16:17 TURNOVER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
16:17 SUB OUT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
16:17 SUB IN by TORRENCE,SYMIR
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIDER,COLE
15:58 MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER --
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON, TUCKER 15:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
15:23 MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RECORDS,KEEGAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:58
SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN 14:58
SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF 14:58
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 14:54
REBOUND OFF by WOODWARD,JEFF --
TURNOVER by WOODWARD,JEFF 14:49
14:34 MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER --
GOOD LAYUP by MOFFATT,RYAN(in the paint) 14:11 59-51 V8
ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF --
FOUL by FERGUSON,JACK 13:56
13:56 SUB OUT by ANSELEM,FRANK
13:56 SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,TUCKER 13:56
SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 13:56

13:56 59-53 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
-- ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint) 13:15 61-53 V8



ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY
MISS FT by WOODWARD,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOFFATT,RYAN

SUB IN by THOMSON,SAM

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
FOUL by WOODWARD,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF
TURNOVER by WOODWARD,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

FOUL by FERGUSON,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK
SUB IN by RICHARDSON, TUCKER

GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by THOMSON,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOODWARD,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
TURNOVER by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,NELLY
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMSON,SAM
SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF

13:06
12:55

12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:33

12:22
12:16

12:13
12:13
12:04

12:01
12:01
12:01
12:01

12:01

12:01

11:42

11

11

10

41
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
:01
10:
149

39
35
35
35
35
35
35
32
26

56

63-53

63-55

63-56

65-56

65-58
68-58

68-61

70-61

70-64

V 10

V 8

V7

V9

V7
V 10

V7

V9

V 6

FOUL by SWIDER,COLE

SUB OUT by SWIDER,COLE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BENNY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

STEAL by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
MISS 3PTR by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

FOUL by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,BUDDY
SUB IN by GIRARD 111,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,SYMIR

MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TORRENCE,SYMIR
GOOD LAYUP by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

GOOD FT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
FOUL by TORRENCE,SYMIR
FOUL by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

GOOD LAYUP by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD 111,JOSEPH
ASSIST by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BENNY((in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
SUB IN by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by SWIDER,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TORRENCE,SYMIR



SUB IN by MOFFATT,RYAN
SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
REBOUND OFF by MOFFATT,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by RECORDS,KEEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK

SUB IN by CUMMINGS,NELLY

GOOD FT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

SUB OUT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK

GOOD FT by RECORDS,KEEGAN
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK

SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
MISS FT by RECORDS,KEEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY
ASSIST by MOFFATT,RYAN

STEAL by CUMMINGS,NELLY
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY

FOUL by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK

SUB IN by WOODWARD,JEFF

GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,JACK
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK

SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
FOUL by WOODWARD,JEFF

FOUL by WOODWARD,JEFF
SUB OUT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,NELLY
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON, TUCKER
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY

09:00
09:00
08:42
08:33
08:25
08:07

08:01
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:41
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:04
06:43
06:21
06:21
05:58
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:28
05:24
05:24
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:36

04:29

72-64

72-66

73-66

74-66

75-66

75-68
78-68

78-69
78-70
81-70

81-71
81-72
81-74

81-75

84-75

V 8

V 6

V7

V 8

V9

V7
V 10

V9
V 8
V1l

V 10
V9
V7

V 6

V9

MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TORRENCE,SYMIR
GOOD LAYUP by TORRENCE,SYMIR(in the paint)

BLOCK by EDWARDS,JESSE

FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE

TURNOVER by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB OUT by TORRENCE,SYMIR
SUB IN by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by BOEHEIM,JIMMY

GOOD JUMPER by BOEHEIM,BUDDY((in the paint)

TURNOVER by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,JESSE
GOOD LAYUP by BOEHEIM,JIMMY((in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOEHEIM,JIMMY
SUB OUT by SWIDER,COLE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BENNY



FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

FOUL by CUMMINGS,NELLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WOODWARD,JEFF

MISS FT by WOODWARD,JEFF

BLOCK by WOODWARD,JEFF
REBOUND DEF by WOODWARD,JEFF
MISS LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WOODWARD,JEFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,TUCKER

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON, TUCKER

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,JACK

SUB OUT by WOODWARD,JEFF

SUB IN by RECORDS,KEEGAN

SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON, TUCKER (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON, TUCKER (fastbreak)

BLOCK by RECORDS,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,NELLY

MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,NELLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RECORDS,KEEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by RECORDS,KEEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by RECORDS,KEEGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY

REBOUND DEF by MOFFATT,RYAN

GOOD FT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
GOOD FT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER

SUB OUT by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER
SUB IN by FERGUSON,JACK
SUB OUT by RECORDS,KEEGAN

84-76
84-77

84-78

84-79

85-79

87-79

88-79
89-79

91-79
91-81

93-81

94-81
95-81
95-83

V 8
V7

V 6

V5

V 6

V 8

V9
V 10

V12
V 10

V12

VvV 13
VvV 14
V12

GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
SUB IN by SWIDER,COLE

STEAL by SWIDER,COLE

GOOD FT by SWIDER,COLE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SWIDER,COLE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SWIDER,COLE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BENNY

FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BENNY
SUB IN by SWIDER,COLE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,JESSE
MISS LAYUP by BOEHEIM,JIMMY((in the paint)

BLOCK by EDWARDS,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COLE

REBOUND OFF by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

MISS LAYUP by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,JESSE

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,JESSE(in the paint)

FOUL by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,JESSE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BENNY

MISS LAYUP by BOEHEIM,BUDDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SWIDER,COLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SWIDER,COLE

FOUL by BOEHEIM,BUDDY

GOOD JUMPER by SWIDER,COLE



SUB IN by LYNCH-DANIELS,OLIVER 01:22
GOOD LAYUP by MOFFATT,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:22 97-83 V 14
ASSIST by CUMMINGS,NELLY =
01:14 97-85 V12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BENNY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GIRARD I11,JOSEPH

100-
GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,NELLY 00:37 85 VvV 15

00:29 MISS JUMPER by BOEHEIM,JIMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,JACK -



